Foreign currency denominated financial assets and liabilities which expose the Group to currency risk are
disclosed below.  The amounts shown are those reported to key management translated into AUD at the closing
rate:

USD

A$
GBP

A$
EUR

A$
NZD

A$
CNY

A$
MYR

A$
30 June 2023

 Financial Assets   5,405,247   497,542   575,171   1,680   43,847   1,228

 Financial Liabilities   (5,771,301)  (512,883)  (258,769)  (1,502) (37,695)  -

 Total Exposure   (366,054)   (15,341)  316,402   178   6,152  1,228

30 June 2022

 Financial Assets   4,830,663   330,531   520,410   2,841   35,349   1,978

 Financial Liabilities   (3,527,787)  (570,230)  (227,394)  (1,212)  (40,100)  -

 Total Exposure   1,302,876   (239,699)  293,016   1,629   (4,751)  1,978

Adslot - Full Year Financial Statements Year Ended 30 June 2023  70

23. Financial Risk Management (Continued)

The following table illustrates the sensitivity on profit and equity in relation to the Group’s financial assets and
liabilities and the USD/AUD exchange rate, GBP/AUD exchange rate, EUR/AUD exchange rate, NZD/AUD
exchange rate and CNY/AUD exchange rate ‘all other things being equal’.  It assumes a +/- 10% change of
the following exchange rates for the year ended 30 June 2023 (30 June 2022: 10%).

These percentages have been determined based on the average market volatility in exchange rates in the
previous 12 months. There is no Equity exposure to foreign currency risk.

 +10%

 USD GBP EUR NZD CNY MYR Total

30 June 2023 A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$

Impact on Profit 241,779   28,973   (24,467)  -   -   (112) (246,173)

Impact on Reserves  (208,501)  (27,578) (4,297)  (16) (559)  -   (240,951)

Impact on Equity 33,278  1,395   (28,764)  (16)  (559)   (112)  5,222

30 June 2022

Impact on Profit (100,046)   37,544   (23,881)  -   -   (180) (86,563)

Impact on Reserves  (18,397)  (15,753) (2,757)  (148) 432  -   (36,623)

Impact on Equity  (118,443)  21,791   (26,638)  (148)  432   (180)  (123,186)

  -10%

 USD GBP EUR NZD CNY MYR Total

30 June 2023 A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$

Impact on Profit  (295,508)   (35,411)  29,904   -   -   136   (300,879)

Impact on Reserves  254,835   33,706   5,252   20   683  -   294,496

Impact on Equity  (40,673)   (1,705)  35,156   20  683  136   (6,383)

30 June 2022

Impact on Profit  122,279   (45,887)  29,188   -   -   220   105,800

Impact on Reserves  22,485   19,254   3,369   181   (528)  -   44,761

Impact on Equity  144,764   (26,633)  32,557   181   (528)  220   150,561

Adslot - Full Year Financial Statements Year Ended 30 June 2023  71

23. Financial Risk Management (Continued)
(e) Cash flow and interest rate risk
As the Group has no significant interest-bearing assets or liabilities (except cash), the Group’s income and
operating cash flows are not materially exposed to changes in market interest rates.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on exposure to interest rates on interest bearing
bank balances throughout the reporting period. A 100-basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting
interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the